NEW YORK--(BUSINESS WIRE)--July 30, 2014--Revlon, Inc. (NYSE:REV) today announced results for the second quarter
ended June 30, 2014. As a result of the acquisition of The Colomer Group (“TCG”) in October 2013, to provide a basis for
comparing the second quarter of 2014 to the second quarter of 2013, this release presents the Company’s results using the following
measures:

GAAP as reported (“As Reported”);

Non-GAAP (“Adjusted”), which excludes certain non-recurring items and non-operating items from As Reported results; and

Non-GAAP pro forma (“Pro Forma Adjusted”), which represents pro forma results, or the As Reported financial results and
related acquisition financing of Revlon and TCG as if they were a combined company for all of 2013 (“Pro Forma”), and
excludes certain non-recurring items and non-operating items from such Pro Forma results.

See footnote (a) for further discussion of the Company’s non-GAAP measures. Reconciliations of As Reported results to Adjusted
results and to Pro Forma Adjusted results are provided as an attachment.

Second Quarter 2014 Results

(USD millions)   Three Months Ended June 30, (i)

2014   2013  2013
Pro Forma

As Reported  Adjusted As Reported  Adjusted Adjusted

Net Sales
Consumer $ 367.3 $ 367.3 $ 344.7 $ 344.7 $ 363.1
Professional  130.6  130.6  -  -  121.1

Total Company net sales $ 497.9 $ 497.9 $ 344.7 $ 344.7 $ 484.2

Segment Profit
Consumer $ 82.4 $ 82.4 $ 85.0 $ 85.0 $ 85.3
Professional  31.4  31.4  -  -  22.2

Total Company segment profit $ 113.8 $ 113.8 $ 85.0 $ 85.0 $ 107.5

Operating income $ 62.6 $ 67.4 $ 62.3 $ 52.4 $ 66.6

EBITDA $ 88.9 $ 93.7 $ 79.3 $ 69.4 $ 90.8

Income from continuing operations, before income taxes $ 32.9 $ 43.8 $ 44.1 $ 34.2 $ 43.0

Income from continuing operations, net of taxes $ 14.4 $ 27.1
Diluted earnings per common share $ 0.27 $ 0.52

Net income $ 18.1 $ 24.7
Diluted earnings per common share $ 0.34 $ 0.47

(i)

The Company’s results of operations have been adjusted to reflect as a discontinued operation for all periods presented the Company’s exit of its business operations in China, which plans
were announced in December 2013. The Company’s results of operations of its brands sold in retail channels, including retail brands acquired in the TCG acquisition, are included in the

[…]

addition, Adjusted operating income and Adjusted EBITDA were negatively impacted by foreign currency fluctuations of
approximately $1.0 million.

Adjusted income from continuing operations, before income taxes, was $43.8 million in the second quarter of 2014 compared to
Pro Forma Adjusted income from continuing operations, before income taxes, of $43.0 million in the prior year period, an increase
of $0.8 million, or 1.9%. Adjusted income from continuing operations, before income taxes, excludes the $6.0 million foreign
currency loss related to the re-measurement of Revlon Venezuela’s balance sheet, as discussed above.

On an As Reported basis, net income in the second quarter of 2014 was $18.1 million, or $0.34 earnings per diluted share,
compared to net income of $24.7 million, or $0.47 earnings per diluted share, in the same period last year.

Six Months Results

Below presents the Company’s results for the six months ended June 30, 2014 and 2013, respectively, on the same basis as the
second quarter 2014 results presented above.

(USD millions)   Six Months Ended June 30, (i)

2014   2013  2013
Pro Forma

As Reported  Adjusted As Reported  Adjusted Adjusted

Net Sales
Consumer $ 706.8 $ 706.8 $ 670.6 $ 670.6 $ 703.1
Professional  260.9  260.9  -  -  231.1

Total Company net sales $ 967.7 $ 967.7 $ 670.6 $ 670.6 $ 934.2

Segment Profit
Consumer $ 153.9 $ 153.9 $ 161.3 $ 161.3 $ 161.9
Professional  63.3  63.3  -  -  40.4

Total Company segment profit $ 217.2 $ 217.2 $ 161.3 $ 161.3 $ 202.3

Operating income $ 105.4 $ 130.2 $ 112.0 $ 94.1 $ 118.6

EBITDA $ 156.7 $ 181.5 $ 146.0 $ 128.1 $ 167.0

Income from continuing operations, before income taxes $ 48.6 $ 81.4 $ 40.8 $ 51.4 $ 59.5

Income from continuing operations, net of taxes $ 23.1 $ 22.6
Diluted earnings per common share $ 0.44 $ 0.43

Net income $ 23.6 $ 17.8
Diluted earnings per common share $ 0.45 $ 0.34

(i)

The Company’s results of operations have been adjusted to reflect as a discontinued operation for all periods presented the Company’s exit of its business operations in China, which plans

[…]

Adjusted EBITDA $ 93.7 $ 69.4

Six Months Ended
June 30,

2014 2013
(Unaudited)

Reconciliation to net income:

Net income $ 23.6 $ 17.8
Income (loss) from discontinued operations, net of taxes 0.5 (4.8)
Income from continuing operations, net of taxes 23.1 22.6

Interest expense 43.3 37.8
Amortization of debt issuance costs 2.8 2.5
Loss on early extinguishment of debt 2.0 27.9
Foreign currency losses, net 8.6 2.8
Miscellaneous, net 0.1 0.2
Provision for income taxes 25.5 18.2
Depreciation and amortization 51.3 34.0

EBITDA $ 156.7 $ 146.0

Non-recurring items:
Restructuring and related charges 17.7 3.6
Acquisition and integration costs 4.5 0.4
Inventory purchase accounting adjustment 2.6 -
Gain from insurance proceeds related to Venezuela fire - (26.4)
Accrual for Venezuela fire clean-up - 4.5

Adjusted EBITDA $ 181.5 $ 128.1

REVLON, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

SEGMENT PROFIT, ADJUSTED EBITDA, ADJUSTED OPERATING INCOME AND PRO FORMA RECONCILIATION
(dollars in millions)

Three Months Ended

June 30, 2014 Three Months Ended June 30, 2013

Revlon, Inc. Revlon, Inc. Colomer
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

(Unaudited) (Unaudited)
Segment Net Sales:

Consumer $ 367.3 $ 344.7 $ - $ 18.4 $ 363.1
Professional  130.6  -   139.5  (18.4)  121.1

Total Segment Net Sales $ 497.9 $ 344.7  $ 139.5  $ -  $ 484.2

Segment Profit:
Consumer $ 82.4 $ 85.0 $ - $ 0.3 $ 85.3
Professional  31.4  -   22.1  0.1  22.2

Total Segment Profit $ 113.8  $ 85.0  $ 22.1  $ 0.4  $ 107.5
Unallocated Corporate Expenses  20.1  15.6  1.1  -   16.7

Total Adjusted EBITDA $ 93.7 $ 69.4  $ 21.0  $ 0.4  $ 90.8

Reconciliation to income from continuing operations before income taxes:
Income from continuing operations before income taxes $ 32.9 $ 44.1 $ 18.8 $ (10.0) $ 52.9

Interest expense 21.0 15.8 1.5 5.6 22.9
Interest expense - preferred stock dividends - 1.6 - - 1.6
Amortization of debt issuance costs 1.4 1.2 - 0.6 1.8
Foreign currency losses (gains), net 7.2 (0.5) (2.2) - (2.7)
Loss on early extinguishment of debt 0.1 - - - -
Miscellaneous, net  -  0.1  (0.1)  -   -

Operating income 62.6 62.3 18.0 (3.8) 76.5

Non-recurring items:
Restructuring and related charges 4.1 3.3 0.4 - 3.7
Acquisition and integration costs 0.7 0.4 - (0.4) -
Gain from insurance proceeds related to Venezuela fire - (18.1) - - (18.1)
Accrual for Venezuela fire clean-up  -  4.5  -   -   4.5

Adjusted operating income 67.4 52.4 18.4 (4.2) 66.6

Depreciation and amortization 26.3 17.0 2.6 4.6 24.2

Adjusted EBITDA $ 93.7 $ 69.4 $ 21.0 $ 0.4 $ 90.8

REVLON, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

SEGMENT PROFIT, ADJUSTED EBITDA, ADJUSTED OPERATING INCOME AND PRO FORMA RECONCILIATION
(dollars in millions)

Six Months Ended

June 30, 2014 Six Months Ended June 30, 2013

Revlon, Inc. Revlon, Inc. Colomer
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

(Unaudited) (Unaudited)
Segment Net Sales:

Consumer $ 706.8 $ 670.6 $ - $ 32.5 $ 703.1
Professional  260.9  -   263.6  (32.5)  231.1

Total Segment Net Sales $ 967.7 $ 670.6  $ 263.6  $ -  $ 934.2

Segment Profit:
Consumer $ 153.9 $ 161.3 $ - $ 0.6 $ 161.9
Professional  63.3  -   40.6  (0.2)  40.4

Total Segment Profit $ 217.2 $ 161.3  $ 40.6  $ 0.4  $ 202.3
Unallocated Corporate Expenses  35.7  33.2  2.1  -   35.3

Total Adjusted EBITDA $ 181.5 $ 128.1  $ 38.5  $ 0.4  $ 167.0

Reconciliation to income from continuing operations before income taxes:
Income from continuing operations before income taxes $ 48.6 $ 40.8 $ 28.8 $ (20.7) $ 48.9

Interest expense 43.3 34.6 3.0 11.1 48.7
Interest expense - preferred stock dividends - 3.2 - - 3.2
Amortization of debt issuance costs 2.8 2.5 - 1.2 3.7
Foreign currency losses , net 8.6 2.8 1.5 - 4.3
Loss on early extinguishment of debt 2.0 27.9 - - 27.9
Miscellaneous, net  0.1  0.2  (0.4)  -   (0.2)

Operating income 105.4 112.0 32.9 (8.4) 136.5

Non-recurring items:
Restructuring and related charges 17.7 3.6 0.4 - 4.0
Acquisition and integration costs 4.5 0.4 - (0.4) -
Inventory purchase accounting adjustment 2.6 - - - -
Gain from insurance proceeds related to Venezuela fire - (26.4) - - (26.4)
Accrual for Venezuela fire clean-up  -  4.5  -   -   4.5

Adjusted operating income 130.2 94.1 33.3 (8.8) 118.6

Depreciation and amortization 51.3 34.0 5.2 9.2 48.4

Adjusted EBITDA $ 181.5 $ 128.1 $ 38.5 $ 0.4 $ 167.0

REVLON, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

ADJUSTED INCOME FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS RECONCILIATION
(dollars in millions)

Three Months Ended
June 30,

2014 2013
2013

Pro Forma (a)
 (Unaudited)

Reconciliation to income from continuing operations before income taxes:

Income from continuing operations before income taxes $ 32.9 $ 44.1 $ 52.9

Non-recurring items:
Loss on early extinguishment of debt 0.1 - -
Foreign currency loss, Venezuela devaluation 6.0 - -
Restructuring and related charges 4.1 3.3 3.7
Acquisition and integration costs 0.7 0.4 -
Inventory purchase accounting adjustment - - -